PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric A. Foreman	07/28/2011
James C. Gregerson	07/28/2011
Peter A. Habitz	07/28/2011
Jeffrey G. Hemmett	07/28/2011
Debjit Sinha	07/29/2011
Natesan Venkateswaran	08/02/2011
Chandramouli Visweswariah	07/29/2011
Xiaoyue Wang	07/28/2011
Vladimir Zolotov	07/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13197320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)449-0047

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-449-0044

Email: vfleming@hoffmanwarnick.com

Correspondent Name: Hoffman Warnick LLC Address Line 1: 75 State Street Address Line 2: 14th Floor

PATENT

REEL: 026707 FRAME: 0777

501617965

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUR920110028US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hunter E. Webb	
Total Attachments: 18		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assig	nment#page1.tif	
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assig	, •	
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assig	, -	
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assig	, -	
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page10.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page11.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page12.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page13.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page14.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page15.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page16.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page17.tif		
source=BUR920110028US1_Signed_Assignment#page18.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026707 FRAME: 0778

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

EFFICIENT SLACK PROJECTION FOR TRUNCATED DISTRIBUTIONSN

and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this Assignment, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently herewith or was filed having:

Serial Number: 13/197,320 (insert series code and serial number here if/when available)

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York (herein referred to as "IBM"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned Inventor desires to grant to IBM, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to IBM (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned Inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned Inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to IBM and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned Inventor also hereby grants IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent application Serial Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

·····	Executed by Inventor 1 of 9
Signature:	Date: 7/2.8/2011 Eric A. Foreman
CCAA-AB-AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Executed by Inventor 2 of 9
Signature:	James C. Gregerson
	Executed by Inventor 3 of 9
Signature:	Peter A. Habitz Date: 7-28-2011 Peter A. Habitz
***************************************	Executed by Inventor 4 of 9
Signature:	Jeffrey G. Hemmett Date: 7/28///
non-shoot doubtly convenience	Executed by Inventor 5 of 9
Signature:	Debjit Sinha
	Executed by Inventor 6 of 9
Signature:	Natesan Venkuteswaran
	Liausau y Chaucharau

Page 2 of 3

Assignment Form final 081908.doc

Executed by Inventor 7 of 9			
Signature:	Chandramouli Viswe	Date:	*******
	Chandramouli Viswe	swariah	
*			
	E	xecuted by Inventor 8 of 9	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Signature:		Date:	
	Xiaoyue Wang		
	E	xecuted by Inventor 9 of 9	······································
*****		F) along	
Signature:	Violinia Talatas	Date:	and the second

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

EFFICIENT SLACK PROJECTION FOR TRUNCATED DISTRIBUTIONSN

and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this Assignment, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently herewith or was filed having:

Serial Number: 13/197,320 (insert series code and serial number here if/when available)

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York (herein referred to as "IBM"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned Inventor desires to grant to IBM, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to IBM (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned Inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in IBM, its successors, legal representatives. and assigns, whenever requested by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned Inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to IBM and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned Inventor also hereby grants IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent application Serial Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

<u>,</u>	Executed by Inventor 1 of 9
Signature:	Eric A. Foreman
	Executed by Inventor 2 of 9
Signature:	James C. Gregerson Date: July 28 2011
**************************************	Executed by Inventor 3 of 9
Signature:	Peter A. Habitz
i	Executed by Inventor 4 of 9
Signature:	Jeffrey G. Hemmett
	Executed by Inventor 5 of 9
Signature:	Debjit Sinha
·····	Executed by Inventor 6 of 9
Signature:	Natasan Vankataswayan

Page 2 of 3

Assignment Form final 081908.doc

		Executed by Inventor 7 of 9	
Signature:		Date:	
.	Chandramouli Visv	veswariah	
	***************************************	Executed by Inventor 8 of 9	
Signature:		Date:	
	Xiaoyue Wang		
		Executed by Inventor 9 of 9	
Signature:		Date:	ionioimmuni
	Vladimir Zalotav		

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

EFFICIENT SLACK PROJECTION FOR TRUNCATED DISTRIBUTIONSN

and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this Assignment, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently herewith or was filed having:

Serial Number: 13/197,320 (insert series code and serial number here if/when available)

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York (herein referred to as "IBM"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned Inventor desires to grant to IBM, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to IBM (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned Inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned Inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to IBM and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned Inventor also hereby grants IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent application Serial Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

	Execute	d by Inventor 1 of 9	
Signature:	Eric A. Foreman	Date:	
	Execute	d by Inventor 2 of 9	,, ,,,,,
Signature:	James C. Gregerson	Date:	
	Execute	d by Inventor 3 of 9	······
Signature:	Peter A. Habitz	Date:	
****	Execute	d by Inventor 4 of 9	ales es e
Signature:	Jeffrey G. Hemmett	Date:	
	Execute	d by Inventor 5 of 9	
Signature:	Debjit Sinha	Date: 07/29/2011	
	Execute	d by Inventor 6 of 9	
Signature:	Natesan Venkateswaran	Date:	

Page 2 of 3

Assignment Form final 081908.doc

		Executed by Inventor 7 of 9	
Signature		Date;	
Oignature	Chandramouli Vis	weswariah	
		Executed by Inventor 8 of 9	
Signature'		Date:	
Digitation _	Xiaoyue Wang		
		Executed by Inventor 9 of 9	
Ciamotumo		Date:	
Signature:	Vladimir Zolotov	Date:	nine man
	TARRESTANTS ASSESSED T		

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

EFFICIENT SLACK PROJECTION FOR TRUNCATED DISTRIBUTIONSN

and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this Assignment, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently herewith or was filed having:

Serial Number: 13/197,320 (insert series code and serial number here if/when available)

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York (herein referred to as "IBM"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned Inventor desires to grant to IBM, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to IBM (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions. continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned Inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns,

Each undersigned Inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to IBM and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned Inventor also hereby grants IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent application Serial Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

THE BOY KNY NE SHEEK! BY RUZHERHESHUST

	·····	Excented by Inventor 1 of 9	Stranger and the state of the s
Signunu:	Erie A. Forcusa		ίλει.e
		Executed by Inventor 2 at 9	
ร์โฎณร์เซอะ	James C. Gregers	Do te	the the specific at
. On the company of the state o		Executed by larrans 3 of 9	
Signadare,	Peter A. Habitz	De.c	
***************************************		Executed by Inventor 4 of 9	
Signarure	Jeffrey G. Hemmes	Parci,_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
······································		Executed by Inventor Suff	
Signaturs:	Bebiji Sinha	Date:	general construction and accompany of the seconds of
	an againg gardaga an airini an inin anna anna airinn anna	Executed by laventor half 9	
Signa wer	Nesanga Venkatess	There are a second of the seco	
		Page 2 of 3.	

Assignment Form Bard 081508.dec.

4	Executed by Inventor 7 of 9
Signature;	Chandramouli Visweswariah Date: 7/29/ii Chandramouli Visweswariah
N-MAN STREET,	Executed by Inventor 8 of 9
Signature: _	Xiaoyue Wang
. (gágida kánnák elekendennenna	Executed by Inventor 9 of 9
Signature;	Viortimir Zototov

Page 3 of 3

Assignment Form final 081908.doc

PATENT REEL: 026707 FRAME: 0790

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

EFFICIENT SLACK PROJECTION FOR TRUNCATED DISTRIBUTIONSN

and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this Assignment, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently herewith or was filed having:

Serial Number: 13/197,320 (insert series code and serial number here if/when available)

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York (herein referred to as "IBM"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned Inventor desires to grant to IBM, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to IBM (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned Inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned Inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to IBM and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned Inventor also hereby grants IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent application Serial Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

Executed by Inventor 1 of 9				
Signature:	Eric A. Foreman	······································	Date:	
		Executed by Inventor 2 of 9		
Signature:	James C. Gregers	Date:		
		Executed by Inventor 3 of 9		
Signature:	Peter A. Habitz	Date:		
		Executed by Inventor 4 of 9		
Signature:	Jeffrey G. Hemme	Date: _		
		Executed by Inventor 5 of 9		
Signature:	Debjit Sinha	Date:		
		Executed by Inventor 6 of 9		
Signature:	Natasan Vanbatas	Date:	<u></u>	

Page 2 of 3

Executed by Inventor 7 of 9			
Signature:	Chandramouli Visweswariah	Date:	
	Executed by I	nventor 8 of 9	
Signature:	Xiaoyue Wang	Date: 7/28/2011	
·	Executed by Is	entor 9 of 9	,
Signature:	Vladimir Zolotov	Date:	

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

EFFICIENT SLACK PROJECTION FOR TRUNCATED DISTRIBUTIONSN

and further identified by the IBM Docket Number provided above in the header of this Assignment, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently herewith or was filed having:

Serial Number: 13/197,320 (insert series code and serial number here if/when available)

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York (herein referred to as "IBM"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned Inventor desires to grant to IBM, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to IBM (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned Inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned Inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to IBM and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned Inventor also hereby grants IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent application Serial Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

Executed by Inventor 1 of 9				
Signature:	Eric A. Foreman	·····	Date:	
		Executed by Inventor 2 of 9		
Signature:	James C. Gregerso	Date: _	······································	
		Executed by Inventor 3 of 9		
Signature:	Peter A. Habitz	Date:		
		Executed by Inventor 4 of 9		
Signature:	Jeffrey G. Hemmet	Date: _		
		Executed by Inventor 5 of 9		
Signature:	Debjit Sinha	Date:		
······	i	Executed by Inventor 6 of 9		
Signature:	Natasan Vankatasu	Date:		

Page 2 of 3

Olabih animaki biya biya mwanasa	Executed by Inventor 7 of 9	
Signatüre:	Date:	
	Chandramouli Visweswariah	
**********	Executed by Inventor 8 of 9	-
Signature	Nianyoe Wang	
	Executed by Inventor 9 of 9	
Signature:_	Viadimir Zolotov Date: 07 29. 3	2011

Page 3 of 3

Assignment Form final 981998 doc

RECORDED: 08/05/2011

PATENT REEL: 026707 FRAME: 0796